FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings D D D 12-04- 10091	SHEET SIS DEPARTMENT OF THE PAINT AND TRACEMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Archer-Daniels-Midland Company	2. Name and address of sceiving party(ies) Name: Worthington Foods, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 查內o 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 900 Proprietors Road City: Worthington State: Ohio ZIP: 43085 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	E Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yee ②*No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ②*No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1665961 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes © No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Progoff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fish & Neave	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
12/03/1998 DMGUYEN 00000006 1665961	x3 Enclosed
01 FC:481 40.00 @P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1002	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	TUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginal document. Susan Progoff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Archer-Daniels-Midland Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois, 62526, is the owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications for Harvest Burgers;

WHEREAS, Worthington Foods, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation, with an address of 900 Proprietors Road, Worthington, Ohio 43085, is acquiring from Assignor these trademarks, registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and applications for Harvest Burgers in the United States, Registration Number 1665961, dated November 26, 1991, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these trademarks, registrations and applications.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademarks, registrations and applications, including actions for any infringement of these, no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recovery damages for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument on this 16th day of October, 1998.

	ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY
	By: Laut. Curl
_	Name: Larry H. Cunningham
	Title: Group Vice President
STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Macon)) SS)
<u> </u>	vas acknowleged before me this <u>l6th</u> day of <u>Larry H. Cunningham Group Vice President</u> y. He is personally known to me.
OFFICIAL SEAL Christine M. Ferguson Notary Public, State of Minols y Commission Expires 8/05/2002	Christine M. Fuguer Notary Public State of Illinois

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/11/1998 REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0165